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1. QUESTION:  Drawing D-1 note 16 indicates that the existing half wall is to be 
demolished and removed.  However, Drawing A-1 note 17 specifies installing 1x 
cap on top of half walls.  Are the existing half walls to be demolished and 
replaced with new gypsum walls or are they to remain and be reworked? 

 
ANSWER:  Submit proposals per plans and specifications.  Sheet D-1, Note 16 
and Sheet A-1, Note 17 are both correct.  The existing half walls are to be 
demolished and removed, and new gypsum walls are to be installed in place with 
1x cap on the half walls. 

 
2. QUESTION:  I would like to schedule a time to come out and look at the 

building. 
 
ANSWER:  Building site visits shall be scheduled through Mr. Barton at (910) 
440-7890.  Any questions that may arise during the site visit shall be directed 
back to the contracting office. 

 
3. QUESTION:  The demo note 2 on sheet D-1 shows removal of all interior and 

exterior doors and frames.  Note 2 on A-1 shows installing new doors and frames.  
Note 2 on sheet A-2 shows new doors on existing frames.  Can you please clarify?   

 
ANSWER:  Sheet A-2, Note 2 shall read, “Install new doors and new frames.  See 
door schedule Sheet A-6.” 
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